
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2995
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2006
MULTI NATIONAL COMPANIES IN SMALL SCALE SECTOR
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a): whether the big companies get the goods partly manufactured by small scale industries in order to avail relaxation/benefits under Small Scale Industry and the rest they get assembled from other sources;

(b): if so, the details thereof; and

(c): the number of such companies blacklisted so far?

Answer
MINISTER OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES & AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES (SHRI MAHABIR PRASAD

(a)&(b): Product reserved for exclusive manufacture by small scale industries (SSI) can be marketed by non-SSI units. There is also no restriction on non-SSI units to get these products manufactured by SSI units on job-work basis.

(c): Does not arise
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